

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6233 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shree Saibaba Niyojit Co-op. Housing Society,PETITIONER
Nagpur Thr. Auth. Signatory Ganesh S/o. S.
Paunikar

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Urban DevelopmentRespondent
Depatment, Thr. Principal Secretary, Mumbai
And Others

DISHA CHANDAN KAMWANI

(FOR R 2)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 23rd January, 2026

P.C. :

Returnable date of notice is extended by 27/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)