

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6233 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shree Saibaba Niyojit Co-op. Housing Society, ....PETITIONER  
Nagpur Thr. Auth. Signatory Ganesh S/o. S.  
Paunikar

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Urban Development ....RESPONDENT  
Depatment, Thr. Principal Secretary, Mumbai  
And Others

ADV MADHUR DEO for Petitioner  
ADV G A KUNTE FOR RES-2,  
ADV S M PURANIK FOR RES-3,  
ADV S D PUNDKAR FOR RES-4,  
MS T H KHAN AGP FOR RES/STATE

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,  
JJ

**DATE :** 17th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

List the matters on 24.04.2026 for further consideration.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**